## BEXIT RESOL YED by the Council of the City of San Diagon as follows a

WHEREAS, the Council of The City of San Diego desires to encourage and promote civic unity through the cooperative efforts of all of the citizens of The City of San Diego; and

WHEREAS, SAID Council realizes the great necessity for such cooperative effort to assure the maximum development of The City of San Diego as a prosperous and wholesome community; and

WHEREAS, it has always been an established policy of the City of San Diego, under the provisions of its charter which provides in Section 120 thereof, as follows:

".... No question in any test shall relate to race, or to political or religious opinions, affiliations or service, and no appointment, transfer, lay-off, promotion, reduction, suspension or removal shall be affected or influenced by race or such opinions, affiliations or service. ...",

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESCLVED by the Council of The City of San Diego, as follows:

That said Council does hereby reaffirm its policy of nondiscrimination with regard to employment in the service of the City of San Diego, and does hereby reaffirm the existence in the City service of the fullest measure of equality of opportunity for all - regardless of race, color or creed.

J Merchy Certify the above to be a full, true and correct copy of Resolution No.\_\_\_\_\_85471\_\_\_\_\_\_ of the Council of the City of San Diego, California, as adopted by said Council\_\_\_\_\_\_March 13, 1947\_\_\_\_\_

FRED W. SICK

City Clerk

By HELEN M. WELLIG

Deputy